CUSTOMER： STD
PRODUCTS： High Current SMD Power Inductor
PART NO： MCPG Series
CUST P/ NO：
DATE： 2023.4.18
SALES  DEP：
E-MAIL：
MSL：

磁立方：
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 2.7 REF
H 2.2 REF
I 2.4 REF
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2(mΩ)
Max(Typ)
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
MCPG2630ZR13M 0.13±20% 1.0 (0.91） 48.0 22.0
MCPG2630ZR24M 0.24±20% 1.98 (1.8) 40.0 18.0
MCPG2630ZR52M 0.52±20% 4.07(3.7) 20.0 14.0
MCPG2630ZR95M 0.95±20% 6.82 (6.2) 13.0 11.0
MCPG2630Z1R2M 1.15±20% 9.46 (8.6) 13.0 8.5
MCPG2630Z1R5M 1.5±20% 13.97(12.7) 12.0 7.5
MCPG2630Z2R0M 2.0±20% 15.62 (14.2) 9.0 6.5
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 30%  rolloff.

磁立方：S2640
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 2.7 REF
H 2.2 REF
I 2.4 REF
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2(mΩ)
Max(Typ)
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
MCPG2640ZR22M 0.22±20% 1.21 (1.1) 32.0 21.0
MCPG2640ZR40M 0.40±20% 2.04 (1.85) 25.0 19.0
MCPG2640ZR68M 0.68±20% 3.41 (3.1) 20.0 17.0
MCPG2640Z1R0M 1.0±20% 5.06 (4.6) 19.0 15.0
MCPG2640Z1R5M 1.5±20% 7.26 (6.6) 14.0 11.0
MCPG2640Z2R2M 2.2±20% 12.54 (11.4) 13.0 9.0
MCPG2640Z3R3M 3.3±20% 18.92 (17.2) 11.0 6.5
MCPG2640Z4R7M 4.7±20% 21.45 (19.5) 7.00 6.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 30%  rolloff.

磁立方：S2650
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 2.7 REF
H 2.2 REF
I 2.4 REF
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2(mΩ)
Max(Typ)
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
MCPG2650ZR24M 0.24±20% 1.1 (1.0) 28.0 20.0
MCPG2650ZR47M 0.47±20% 1.49 (1.35) 20.0 18.0
MCPG2650ZR76M 0.76±20% 2.48 (2.25) 15.0 15.5
MCPG2650Z1R1M 1.1±20% 3.47 (3.15) 13.0 15.0
MCPG2650Z1R5M 1.5±20% 4.73 (4.3) 11.0 13.0
MCPG2650Z2R0M 2.0±20% 6.44 (5.85) 9.0 11.5
MCPG2650Z2R2M 2.2±20% 6.44 (5.85) 8.5 11.5
MCPG2650Z3R3M 3.3±20% 9.9 (9.0) 8.0 9.0
MCPG2650Z4R7M 4.7±20% 15.95 (14.5) 6.5 6.5
MCPG2650Z4R9M 4.9±20% 15.95 (14.5) 6.5 6.5
MCPG2650Z6R5M 6.5±20% 23.65 (21.5) 6.0 6.0
MCPG2650Z7R6M 7.6±20% 33.22 (20.2) 4.8 4.2
MCPG2650Z8R5M 8.5±20% 35.75 (32.5) 4.5 4.0
MCPG2650Z100M 10.0±20% 36.3  (33.0) 4.0 3.5
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 30%  rolloff.

磁立方：S0430
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 3.5 REF
H 4.0 REF
I 3.8 REF
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2(mΩ)
Max(Typ)
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
MCPG0430ZR20M 0.20±20% 0.9 (0.82) 50.0 22.0
MCPG0430ZR33M 0.33±20% 2.39 (2.17) 36.0 18.0
MCPG0430ZR56M 0.56±20% 2.39 (2.17) 33.0 18.0
MCPG0430ZR68M 0.68±20% 5.27 (4.79) 21.0 14.0
MCPG0430Z1R0M 1.0±20% 5.27 (4.79) 21.0 14.0
MCPG0430Z1R2M 1.2±20% 7.26 (6.6) 15.0 12.0
MCPG0430Z1R5M 1.5±20% 7.26 (6.6) 18.0 12.0
MCPG0430Z2R2M 2.2±20% 12.52(11.38) 15.0 9.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 30%  rolloff.

磁立方：S0440
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 3.5 REF
H 4.0 REF
I 3.8 REF
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2(mΩ)
Max(Typ)
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
MCPG0440ZR15M 0.15±20% 0.64 (0.58) 60.0 25.0
MCPG0440ZR30M 0.30±20% 1.21 (1.10) 35.0 22.0
MCPG0440ZR56M 0.56±20% 1.77 (1.61) 30.0 20.0
MCPG0440Z1R0M 1.0±20% 3.63 (3.3) 20.0 16.0
MCPG0440Z1R5M 1.5±20% 5.83 (5.3) 17.0 14.0
MCPG0440Z2R2M 2.2±20% 8.03 (7.3) 13.0 11.0
MCPG0440Z2R8M 2.8±20% 11.66 (10.6) 11.0 9.5
MCPG0440Z4R3M 4.3±20% 15.51 (14.1) 8.0 8.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 30%  rolloff.

磁立方：S0450
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 3.5 REF
H 4.0 REF
I 3.8 REF
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2(mΩ)
Max(Typ)
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
MCPG0450ZR16M 0.16±20% 0.56 (0.51) 58.0 25.0
MCPG0450ZR40M 0.40±20% 0.74 (0.67) 37.0 24.0
MCPG0450ZR72M 0.72±20% 1.43 (1.3) 35.0 22.0
MCPG0450Z1R2M 1.2±20% 1.98 (1.8) 25.0 20.0
MCPG0450Z1R8M 1.8±20% 3.85 (3.5) 18.0 16.0
MCPG0450Z2R2M 2.2±20% 5.22(4.5) 19.0 14.0
MCPG0450Z2R4M 2.4±20% 5.23 (4.75) 17.0 14.0
MCPG0450Z3R3M 3.3±20% 6.49 (5.9) 15.0 12.0
MCPG0450Z4R2M 4.2±20% 7.81 (7.1) 14.0 11.0
MCPG0450Z4R7M 4.7±20% 7.85(7.2) 12.5 11.0
MCPG0450Z5R5M 5.5±20% 11.33 (10.3) 12.0 10.0
MCPG0450Z6R5M 6.5±20% 13.75 (12.5) 10.0 8.4
MCPG0450Z7R8M 7.8±20% 14.96 (13.6) 9.5 8.0
MCPG0450Z100M 10.0±20% 17.93 (16.3) 8.5 7.2
MCPG0450Z160M 16.0±20% 37.95 (34.5) 6.50 5.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 30%  rolloff.

磁立方：S0450
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 4.5 REF
H 5.0 REF
I 6.0 REF
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2(mΩ)
Max(Typ)
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
MCPG0535ZR25N 0.25±30% 0.83 (0.75) 60.0 24.0
MCPG0535ZR68M 0.68±20% 1.74 (1.58) 40.0 22.0
MCPG0535Z1R2M 1.2±20% 3.14 (2.85) 28.0 17.0
MCPG0535Z1R8M 1.8±20% 6.16 (5.6) 22.0 14.0
MCPG0535Z2R4M 2.4±20% 6.27 (5.7) 18.0 14.0
MCPG0535Z3R3M 3.3±20% 8.91 (8.1) 14.0 12.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 30%  rolloff.

磁立方：S0550
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 4.5 REF
H 5.0 REF
I 6.0 REF
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2(mΩ)
Max(Typ)
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
MCPG0550ZR19M 0.19±20% 0.55 (0.5) 60.0 29.0
MCPG0550ZR47M 0.47±20% 0.99 (0.9) 50.0 26.0
MCPG0550ZR90M 0.90±20% 1.76 (1.6) 28.0 24.0
MCPG0550Z1R4M 1.40±20% 2.64 (2.4) 26.0 22.0
MCPG0550Z2R3M 2.30±20% 4.07 (3.7) 17.0 17.5
MCPG0550Z3R2M 3.20±20% 5.83 (5.3) 15.0 16.0
MCPG0550Z4R8M 4.80±20% 11.55 (10.5) 13.0 11.0
MCPG0550Z6R0M 6.00±20% 14.85 (13.5) 11.5 9.5
MCPG0550Z8R2M 8.20±20% 12.76 (11.6) 11.0 10.0
MCPG0550Z100M 10.0±20% 15.51 (14.1) 10.0 8.5
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 30%  rolloff.

磁立方：S0565
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 4.5 REF
H 5.0 REF
I 6.0 REF
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2(mΩ)
Max(Typ)
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
MCPG0565ZR22M 0.22±20% 0.39 (0.35) 65.0 32.0
MCPG0565ZR47M 0.47±20% 0.74 (0.67) 50.0 30.0
MCPG0565ZR82M 0.82±20% 0.99 (0.9) 35.0 27.0
MCPG0565Z1R3M 1.3±20% 1.98 (1.8) 25.0 25.0
MCPG0565Z2R0M 2.0±20% 2.86 (2.6) 22.0 23.0
MCPG0565Z2R2M 2.2±20% 2.4(2.86) 20.0 23.0
MCPG0565Z2R8M 2.8±20% 3.63 (3.3) 17.5 20.0
MCPG0565Z3R3M 3.3±20% 3.63 (3.3) 14.5 20.0
MCPG0565Z3R7M 3.7±20% 5.39 (4.9) 16.0 17.0
MCPG0565Z4R7M 4.7±20% 7.7 (7.0) 15.0 13.0
MCPG0565Z6R0M 6.0±20% 9.24 (8.4) 14.0 12.0
MCPG0565Z7R3M 7.3±20% 6.49 (5.9) 12.0 13.0
MCPG0565Z9R2M 9.2±20% 8.58 (7.8) 10.5 12.0
MCPG0565Z110M 11.3±20% 10.0 (9.1) 9.5 11.0
MCPG0565Z130M 13.0±20% 12.32 (11.2) 9.00 10.0
MCPG0565Z150M 15.4±20% 16.28 (14.8) 8.00 9.0
MCPG0565Z220M 22.0±20% 27.17 (24.7) 6.50 6.0
MCPG0565Z330M 33.0±20% 33.6（30.5） 5.50 5.50
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 30%  rolloff.

磁立方：S0565
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 4.5 REF
H 3.5 REF
I 6.0 REF
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2(mΩ)
Max(Typ)
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
MCPG0575Z5R6M 5.6±20% 5.3 (4.6) 22.0 17.0
MCPG0575Z220M 22.0±20% 17.8 (15.5) 12.0 8.0
MCPG0575Z330M 33.0±20% 32.5 (28.3) 10.6 6.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 30%  rolloff.

双E片磁芯结构
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 4.2 REF
H 4.0 REF
I 5.5 REF
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2(mΩ)
Max(Typ)
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
MCPG0513Z330M 33±20% 12.65 (11.5) 8.0 10.5
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 30%  rolloff.

磁立方：S0790
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 6.0 REF
H 6.0 REF
I 7.3 REF
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2(mΩ)
Max(Typ)
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
MCPG0790ZR82M 0.82±20% 0.58 (0.54) 65.0 41.5
MCPG0790Z1R3M 1.3±20% 1.02 (0.94) 62.0 34.5
MCPG0790Z1R9M 1.9±20% 1.3 (1.2) 52.0 32.5
MCPG0790Z2R6M 2.6±20% 1.71 (1.58) 50.0 31.5
MCPG0790Z3R5M 3.5±20% 3.35 (3.1) 37.0 22.5
MCPG0790Z4R5M 4.5±20% 3.67 (3.4) 37.0 20.5
MCPG0790Z5R6M 5.6±20% 4.0 (3.7) 33.0 19.0
MCPG0790Z6R8M 6.8±20% 4.43 (4.1) 27.0 18.5
MCPG0790Z100M 10.0±20% 7.45 (6.9) 21.5 15.0
MCPG0790Z100MT 10.0±20% 7.67 (7.1) 18.5 16.5
MCPG0790Z150M 15.0±20% 10.05 (9.3) 14.0 14.0
MCPG0790Z220M 22.0±20% 15.77 (14.6) 11.0 11.0
MCPG0790Z330M 33.0±20% 24.41 (22.6) 9.00 8.5
MCPG0790Z470M 47.0±20% 36.72 (34.0) 7.00 6.8
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 30%  rolloff.

磁立方：S0912
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
G 7.0 REF
H 6.0 REF
I 9.0 REF
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(µH)
DCR2(mΩ)
Max(Typ)
I-sat3
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typ
MCPG0912Z3R3M 3.3±20% 1.87 (1.7) 45.0 29.0
MCPG0912Z6R8M 6.8±20% 2.31 (2.1) 31.0 28.5
MCPG0912Z8R2M 8.2±20% 2.97 (2.7) 30.0 25.5
MCPG0912Z100M 10.0±20% 3.74 (3.4) 26.0 21.0
MCPG0912Z120M 12.0±20% 4.73 (4.3) 25.0 19.0
MCPG0912Z220M 22.0±20% 7.7 (7.0) 18.0 15.0
MCPG0912Z330M 33.0±20% 14.52 (13.2) 15.0 11.5
MCPG0912Z470M 47.0±20% 21.12 (19.2) 12.0 9.0
MCPG0912Z680M 68.0±20% 30.03 (27.3) 9.5 7.5
MCPG0912Z820M 82.0±20% 33.44 (30.4) 8.5 7.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 0.1 Vrms.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 30%  rolloff.